

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).1208/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in WP No.1385/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH ESTATES PVT.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record memorandum of settlement)
with
IA No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 1357 of 2013
(for bringing on record memorandum of settlement)

Date: 10/05/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv
Ms. Aditi Dixit, Adv. for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel for the respondent
No. 2- Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai prays for time to
enable the advocate-on-record to seek instructions with regard to
these I.As.

We find from the record that I.A. No. 2 of 2013 has been
made by Manish Commercial Premises Co-operative Society Ltd. (Regd.)
in SLP (C) No. 1357 of 2013 for impleadment. This application

shall be considered along with I.A. No. 5 of 2013. The applicant, who seeks impleadment, may file additional documents within eight weeks.

The advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 2 - Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai may seek instructions and, if so advised, file written response on their behalf by July 25, 2013.

List the matter in the Ist week of August, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|