

X

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1208/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in WP No.1385/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH ESTATES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1357 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission and impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.J. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Tilok Chandani, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Aurora, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Baweja, Adv. for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on December 9, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|