

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1208/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in WP No.1385/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH ESTATES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1357 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission and impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 1208/2013 &
SLP 1357/2013

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Aurora, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Baweja, Adv. for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel for the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai that Commissioner has now heard the parties and the order is to be passed by him which may take about eight weeks.

List both matters on 14.7.2014.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|