

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22283-22284/2014(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2012
in CS No. 199/2012,23/08/2012 in WP No. 1385/2012,06/12/2012 in WP
No. 1385/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MANISH COMMERCIAL PREMISES COOP SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH ESTATE PVT LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1208/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional
appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents
appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents
appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents
appln.(s) for permission and Office Report)documents and
on record and
on record and
on record and

SLP(C) No. 1357/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s)
for permission and Interim Relief and Office Report)Date : 25/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)
Digitally signed by

Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.11.26

14:01:03 IST

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

2

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr.J.J.Xavier, Adv.
Ms.Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr.Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
For M/s.J.S.Wad & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for both the sides,
call the matters in the 3rd week of January, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar