

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1208/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012 in WP No. 1385/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH ESTATES PVT.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Aditya Sarin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(SAROJ SAINI)
Court Master

(*As shown to be listed on 12.01.2016)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.01.09
16:34:47 IST
Reason: