

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1208/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06/12/2012
IN WP NO. 1385/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANISH ESTATES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND
OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1357/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT AND PERMISSION
AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 22283-22284/2014

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 1208/13 &

SLP(C) 1357/13 &

rr in SLP 22283-84/14

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Tilakchandani, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jolly, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

SLP(C) 22283-84/14 &

rr in SLP(C) 1357/13

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.
For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER