

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1208/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012 in WP No. 1385/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH ESTATES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report) (for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1357/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22283-22284/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Tilokchandani, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (N.P.)For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashsh Wad, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Naik, Adv.

Mrs. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on Thursday, the 4th August,
2016.

Liberty is granted to file additional documents in the
meantime.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master