

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Interlocutory Application No..... of 2017 in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1208/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012
in WP No. 1385/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH ESTATES PVT.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1357/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22283-22284/2014

(Office Report)

Date: 20/04/2017 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner states
that Interlocutory Application has been filed in the matter and in
view of urgency, he requests that the same may be listed next week.

As prayed, we direct the Registry to list the Interlocutory
Application on Thursday, the 27 th

April, 2017 if the same is found
to be in order in all respects.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER